200KG(110. <u>110 20012</u>

1-31-92	102154841		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John P. Lemmon Ronald J. Wroezynski Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	/D2, 1 yes № No	P. Name and address of Name: General E Internal Address:	lectric Company
Other Jun 18, 2002	ge of Name un 18, 2002		State: NY ZIP: 12345
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	1? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: General Electric Compa Internal Address: CRD Patent Doc Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Compa State: NY	d: iny cket Rm. 4A59 Circle 7 ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 3. Deposit account num 07-08	41\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document. Andrew J. Caruso Name of Person Signing		rmation is true and corre	June 18, 2002
Bo		tents and Trademarks	
40.00 CH			

8/93

01 FC:581

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) John P. Lemmon Ronald J. Wroczynski of Schenectady, New York of of of of of of of of of o	ASSIGNMENT	RD-28312
Final J. Wroczynski of of of of of of of of of o	In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	onsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
of o	John P. Lemmon	of Delanson, New York
of o	Ronald J. Wroczynski	of Schenectady, New York
of o		
of o		
of o		
of o		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS	•	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: filled and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue sue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefore no said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company and its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Duty State of New York SS:		
of o		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent		of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent xecuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.		of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: AZONAPHTHALENE SULFONATES AS POLYMERIZATION CATALYSTS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: n, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date New York Ses: County of Schenectady This		of
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Xexecuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed		of
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Sexecuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed		poration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Sexecuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed		ATION CATALYSTS
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Output		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Output		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Output		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that or request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Outlied Outlier Schenectady	invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	I States patent
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Out	executed concurrently herewith, or	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Out	U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Output		
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date	and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Object	authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pat	ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. OLIBOR Date	therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors	s or assigns and agree that on request and without further
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date	facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in	n any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
Date State of New York Seal Date John P. Lemmon John P. Lemmon State of New York John P. Lemmon John P. Lemmon to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY.	continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths ar	d generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
This	successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro	per patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
This	al 1.6.100	CAT. P7
This	06/18/0 V	John P. Lemmon
This	54.0	
This		
above-named	County of Schenectady	÷.
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B. LoBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTARY COUNTY. (Nature Public) (Nature Public)		, 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came the
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTARY COUNTY (Material Public)	above-named	
Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTARY COUNTY (Nature Bublic)	executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTARY COUNTY (Nature Bublic)	KATHI FEM R I ADI IOLIO	10/4 001
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK	Jours K. Le Greglie
		(Notary Public)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0688

Docket Number

	ASSIGNMENT	RD-28312
06-/	18 - 2002 Date	Ronald Wroczynski
C	Date	Ronald J. Wroczynski
State of New York	<) SS:	
County of Schenect	tady)	
This 18+4	day of June	, 20_02, before me personally c
the above-named _	Ronald J. Wroczy	/nski to me personally known as
individual who exec same of his/her ow	cuted the foregoing assignment, n free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed ein set forth.
(WITE PLY)	KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIC	4) at 0 +0 /
	PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK DING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY	Railten B. Le Briglie (Notary Public)
	Date	
	\ cc·	
State of		
	·	
County of)	20 hafara ma paragrallu s
County of) day of	, 20, before me personally ca
County of This the above-named _ individual who exec	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, v	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed
County of This the above-named _ individual who exec) day of	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed
County of This the above-named _ individual who exec	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, v	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed
County of This the above-named _ individual who exec	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, v	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed
Thisthe above-named _ individual who execusame of his/her ow	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, v	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, we free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as twho acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
County of This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal	day of cuted the foregoing assignment, v	to me personally known as t who acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
County of This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal	day ofday of	to me personally known as t who acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
the above-named _ individual who exec same of his/her ow Seal	day of	to me personally known as t who acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
County of This the above-named _ individual who exect same of his/her ow Seal State of County of	day of	to me personally known as t who acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.

Page 2 of 2

(Notary Public)

Docket Number

Seal